described immovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Physical/Symbolic Possession 

of  which  has  been  taken  by  the Authorized Officer of  KERALA GRAMEENA BANK, will be sold on 11.02.2026 

“As is where is”, “As is what is”,  basis on for recovery of Rs. 1,27,910.80 (Rupees. One Lakh Twenty Seven   

Thousand  Nine Hundred Ten and Eighty Paisa Only as on 17.12.2025) plus further  interest and charges 

from 08.12.2025 due  to the  MUTHUVARA Branch of Kerala Grameena Bank from 1.Smt.Latha Sathyan,  W/o 

Sathyan,  Palliparambil House, Ambakkad,Puzhakkal P O, Thrissur 680553,2.Sri.

[...]

All the part and parcel of the property  

consisting of 1.21 Ares in Survey 
No.292/3 , in Puzhakkal Village, 

Thrissur Taluk, Thrissur District 

belongs to Smt.Latha Sathyan,  
W/o Sathyan,  Palliparambil 

House, Ambakkad,Puzhakkal P O, 
Thrissur 680553 

Rs.5,16,000/- 

(Rupees. Five Lakh 
Sixteen Thousand  Only) 

Rs. 51,600/- (Rupees. Fifty One 

Thousand Six Hundred Only) 

Boundaries: 

On the North by :  Vazhy 

On the East by   :  Property of Usha 

On the South by :  Property of Unnikrishnan 

On the West by   : Property of Biji 

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before. 07.02.2026 upto 4.00 p.m

[...]

Date & Time of Auction 

: 

: 

E-auction  

M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd, 301, 1st Floor, UdyogVihar–
II,Gurgaon,Haryana122015. 

11.02.2026 (10 am to 12.00 pm) 
(with unlimited extension of 5 min. duration each till the 

conclusion of the sale) 

6.  Reserve Price : Rs.5,16,000 /-(Rupees Five Lakh Sixteen Thousand  Only) 

7.  The Property can be inspected on : 06.02.2026, 10 am to 4 pm 

8. Other Terms and conditions : 
a. Auction / bidding shall be only through “Online Electronic Bidding’’ through the website 

https://www.bankeauctions.com. Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed terms before taking

[...]

Notice. 
c. The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating bidders may 

improve their offer further during auction process. 
d. The intending bidders shall deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 51,600/- (Rupees.Fifty OneThousand 

Six Hundred Only) being 10% of the reserve price, by way of DD favoring Authorized Officer, Kerala Grameena 
Bank Muthuvara Branch OR shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of Kerala 

Grameena Bank, Muthuvara Branch, IFSC – KLGB0040366, Account Number 403661013050114 on or before